Wastewater Treatment Facility Renewal and Replacement Project

BID OPENING DATE: February 6, 2019 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time) "Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,

ITB 003-19/DZ

if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS I Original and one PDF (CD)	Randall Environmental, Inc	Wharton Smith, Inc
		Wharton Smith, Inc
		Wilarton Simili, inc
Original and one PDF (CD)		YES
	ILO	162
Bid Form signed by authorized representative	NO	YES
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1 - 6	YES	YES
Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check	YES	YES
Schedule of Value	YES	YES
Schedule of Subcontractor/Supplies	YES	YES
Schedule of Subcontractor/Supplies	ILO	123
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES
	. = -	
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES
Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES
Questionnaire	\/F0	V/F0
Questionnaire	YES	YES
References	YES	YES
References	120	120
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES
Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/	YES	YES
Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit		
	N	
Local Preference Affidavit	Not Local	Not Local
	(Principal address of business	(Principal address of business is in Sanford)
	is in Apopka)	,
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES
Grand Total		
	Non-responsible	\$ 19,042,020.00
Alternate		
	Non-responsible	\$ 1,150,000.00

Firm does not meet the qualifications listed in Article 3 Item A of Instructions to Bidders

Wastewater Treatment Facility Renewal and Replacement Project			Wharton Smith, Inc	Wharton Smith, Inc	
Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total for Item
1	Existing Ferrous Surface Preparation No. 1 (Refer to spec 01150 and 09800). The estimated quantity listed is to be included in the Base Bid	400	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
2	Existing Ferrous Surface Preparation No. 2 (Refer to spec 01150 and 09800). The estimated quantity listed is to be included in the Base Bid	400	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	Furnish all labor and materials to complete the project in accordance with the contract documents and plans	1	LS		\$ 16,620,200.00
4	Allowance for Operator Workstation and Cabinetry for Sludge Press Building	1	AL	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	Allowances for tension canvas cover for sodium hypochlorite storage tanks	1	AL	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	Allowance for architectural finish upgrades for built-in cabinetry, appliances, and furniture in Existing Operator's Building and New Control Building	1	AL	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	Allowance for new console for New Operator's Building	1	AL	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
8	Allowance for Switchgear Maintenance	1	AL	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
9	Allowance for new FPL Underground/Backup Feeder	1	AL	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
10	Owner Controlled Contingency – 10% of Item No. 3	1	AL	\$ 1,662,020.00	\$ 1,662,020.00
	GRAND TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE	\times	> <	><	\$ 19,042,020.00

Alternate Bid Item

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure		Total for Item
A1	Alternate Bid Item: Clarifier No. 3 Demo and Rehabilitation	1	LS	\mathbf{X}	\$ 1,150,000.00

Error on SOV